and conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely basis by the investment manager in accordance with the
policies and procedures in place. The Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The Fund
Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio across Saudi listed companies within
Saudi banks sector.

Saudi Financial Institutions Fund
(Managed by Alawwal Invest Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
31 December 2018

20

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Equity price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss of a reasonably possible weakening / strengthening in the individual
equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2018 2017

% (age) SR % (age) SR

Net gain (loss) on investments held at FVPL
+ 5% 440,882 + 5% 162,433
- 5% (440,882) - 5% (162,433)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Fund is not subject to fluctuations in foreign exchange rates as it ordinary transact in Saudi Riyal.

15. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AS ENDORSED IN KSA

As stated in note 3, these financial statements are the first financial statements prepared by the Fund’s in accordance with
IFRS as endorsed in KSA.

Accordingly, the Fund has applied the IFRS as endorsed in KSA for the preparation of its financial statements for the year
beginning 1 January 2018, as well as for presenting the relevant comparative year data. In compliance with the